CH \$215.00 589238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM698872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pioneer Energy Services LLC	FORMERLY Pioneer Energy Services Corp	12/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pioneer Wireline Services, LLC
Street Address:	1250 N.E. Loop 410
Internal Address:	Floor 10
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78209
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5892387	ECOQUIET
Registration Number:	5892428	ECOQUIET
Registration Number:	5905053	ECOQUIET EQ
Registration Number:	5905055	ECOQUIET EQ
Registration Number:	5905054	ECOQUIET EQ
Registration Number:	5905056	ECOQUIET EQ
Registration Number:	5905052	ECOQUIET EQ
Registration Number:	5905051	ECOQUIET EQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034732710

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2:Attn: Trademark DocketingAddress Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80201

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0355

900666636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59310.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Havlick/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=TM Assignment from PES LLC to Wireline#page1.tif		
acures. TM Assignment from DECLLC to Wirelingthagged tif		

source=TM Assignment from PES LLC to Wireline#page1.tif source=TM Assignment from PES LLC to Wireline#page2.tif source=TM Assignment from PES LLC to Wireline#page3.tif source=TM Assignment from PES LLC to Wireline#page4.tif source=TM Assignment from PES LLC to Wireline#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0356

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment of trademark, trade name, and/or service mark rights ("Trademark Assignment"), effective as of the last date of execution below (the "Effective Date"), is made and entered into by and between **Pioneer Energy Services LLC** (f/k/a Pioneer Energy Services Corp.), a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 10713 W. Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 800, Houston, TX 77064 ("Assignor") and **Pioneer Wireline Services, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 1250 N.E. Loop 410, Floor 10, in San Antonio, TX 78209 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing in accordance with Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1060; 37 C.F.R. §3.16.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above Recitals and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the present and future right, title and interest to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringement, dilution, unfair competition and counterfeiting of the Trademarks for its own use and benefits. Assignor further transfers, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all existing agreements between Assignor and third parties related to the Trademarks.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Pioneer Energy Services LLC (f/k/a Pioneer

Energy Services Corp.)

(Assignor)

Name: CAndrew Smith

Executive Vice President and Chief Officer

Financial Officer

Date: December 29, 2021

Pioneer Wireline Services, LLC (Assignee)

Name: C. Andrew Smith
Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Date: December 29, 2021

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION NO.	MARK	GOOD/SERVICES
5,892,387	ECOQUIET	Oil and gas well services, namely, wireline services in the nature of well repair and wireline installation, for oil and gas wells in Class 037.
		Oil and gas well services, namely, assembly of wirelines and perforating guns for oil and gas wells for others, well perforation, and oil and gas well treatment services in Class 040.
		Oil and gas well services, namely, wireline logging and monitoring in the nature of measuring formation properties, and performing well testing, diagnostics and analytics, all for oil and gas wells in Class 042.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0359

5,892,428	eco de la constante de la cons	Oil and gas well services, namely, wireline services in the nature of well repair and wireline installation, for oil and gas wells in Class 037.
		Oil and gas well services, namely, assembly of wirelines and perforating guns for oil and gas wells for others, well perforation, and oil and gas well treatment services in Class 040.
		Oil and gas well services, namely, wireline logging and monitoring in the nature of measuring formation properties, and performing well testing, diagnostics and analytics, all for oil and gas wells in Class 042.
5,905,051	ECOQUIET EQ	Oil and gas well services, namely, wireline services in the nature of well repair and wireline installation, for oil and gas wells in Class 037.
5,905,052	ECOQUIET EQ	Oil and gas well services, namely, assembly of wirelines and perforating guns for oil and gas wells for others, well perforation, and oil and gas treatment services in Class 040.

5,905,053	ECOQUIET EQ	Oil and gas well services, namely, wireline logging and monitoring in the nature of measuring formation properties, and performing well testing, diagnostics and analytics, all for oil and gas wells in Class 042.
5,905,054	ecoguiet	Oil and gas well services, namely, wireline services in the nature of well repair and wireline installation, for oil and gas wells in Class 037.
5,905,055	ecoquiet	Oil and gas well services, namely, assembly of wirelines and perforating guns for oil and gas wells for others, well perforation, and oil and gas well treatment services in Class 040.
5,905,056	ecoquiet	Oil and gas well services, namely, wireline logging and monitoring in the nature of measuring formation properties, and performing well testing, diagnostics and analytics, all for oil and gas wells in Class 042.

RECORDED: 12/30/2021